1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UW 196	
4 5 6 7	In the Matter of SEAVEY LOOP WATER COMPANY, Request for a General Rate Revision.	STAFF'S MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION AND SUPPORTING TESTIMONY
8 9	On October 16, 2023, Administr	ative Law Judge (ALJ) Mapes suspended the
10	procedural schedule in this docket at the reques	t of the parties to allow additional time to seek a
11	protective order and submit its settlement agree	ment. On behalf of the Staff of the Public Utility
12	Commission of Oregon (Staff), and Seavey Loop Water Company, Staff requests that the	
13	Stipulation and Testimony in Support of the Stipulation be admitted to the UW 196 record	
14	pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7). Staff respectfully requests a Commission decision adopting	
15	the Stipulation in its entirety.	
<ul><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	DATED this <u>13</u> day of November 2023.	
18		Respectfully submitted,
19		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM Attorney General
20		/s/ Natascha Smith
21		Natascha Smith, OSB # 174661
<ul><li>22</li><li>23</li></ul>		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon
24		
25		
26		

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UW 196	
4	In the Matter of	
5	SEAVEY LOOP WATER COMPANY, LLC, DECLARATION OF	
6	Request for a General Rate Revision  STEPHANIE YAMADA	
7		
8	I, Stephanie Yamada, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:	
9	1. My name is Stephanie Yamada. I am a Senior Utility Analyst employed in the Rates and	
10	Telecommunications Section of the Rates, Safety and Utility Performance Program	
11	Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.	
12	2. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
13	stipulation for use in this docket, as follows: Joint Testimony in Support of the	
14	Stipulation (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/100), Summary Tables (Exhibit Stipulating	
15	Parties/102), Data Request Responses and Attachments (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/103),	
16	Confidential Data Request Responses & Attachments (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/104),	
17	and Customer comments (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/105). I individually drafted exhibits	
18	as follows: Witness Qualification Statement (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/101).	
19	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement are	
20	true and accurate.	
21	I haraby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief	
22	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of	
23		
24	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
25		
26		

1	SIGNED this <u>07</u> day of November 2023.
2	
3	Signed: Supplyan
4	Stephanie Yamada
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Page 2 - UW 196 – DECLARATION OF STEPHANIE YAMADA

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UW 196	
4	In the Matter of	
5	SEAVEY LOOP WATER COMPANY, LLC, DECLARATION OF	
6	Request for a General Rate Revision  THOMAS PUTTMAN	
7		
8	I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:	
9	1. My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified planner	
10	employed by Seavey Loop Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager	
11	since 2018.	
12	2. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the	
13	stipulation for use in this docket, as follows: Joint Testimony in Support of the	
14	Stipulation (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/100), Summary Tables (Exhibit Stipulating	
15	Parties/102), Data Request Responses and Attachments (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/103),	
16	Confidential Data Request Responses & Attachments (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/104),	
17	and Customer comments (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/105).	
18	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement are	
19	true and accurate.	
20	I haraby declars that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief	
21		
22	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of	
23	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.	
24		
25		
26		

1	SIGNED this _09_ day of November 2023.
2	
3	Signed: Ways the
4	Thomas Puttman
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Page 2 - UW 196 - DECLARATION OF THOMAS PUTTMAN